2025-2026 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

BOYS D2/D3 DISTRICT 6 HONORS
COY Jason Hess Ashland
POY Paxon Ediger Ashland 12

Player Gr School PPG
FIRST TEAM

Paxon Ediger 12 Ashland 23.6
Kaylen Brooks 10 Mansfield 22.3
Logan Gooding 11 Tiffin Columbian 21.9
Dale Johnson 12 Sandusky 15.1
Gabe Baith 12 Ashland 15.8
Justin McCraney 12 Madison 15.2
Dantrell Hughes 12 Lexington 13.7
SECOND TEAM

Rashad Reed Jr. 12 Mansfield 11.5
Jake Cahill 9 Fremont 13.6
Camrion Jones 11 Sandusky 12.8
Reed Emmons 12 Ashland 10.8
DJ Corbin 12 Mansfield 9.2
Jayden Pekins 9 Lexington 10.5

Honorable Mention

Kymirr Hunter 12 Sandusky 10.4
Anthony Redding 12 Sandusky 8.6
Kaleb Gordon 12 Madison 10.8
Blake Tucker 9 Tiffin Columbian 8.3

BOYS D4 DISTRICT 6 HONORS
COY Andy Hoying Perkins
POY Brayden Devito Shelby

FIRST TEAM

Brayden Devito 12 Shelby 24 1
Kellen Glass 12 Perkins 13.3
Cardae Brown 10 Ontario 22
Sam Bollinger 11 Bellevue 13.5
Trindon Flenoury 10 Ontario 18
Oscar Webb 12 Clyde 14

lke Brown 11 Bellevue 13.2



SECOND TEAM
Sam Schweinfurth
Landon Foltz
Grayson Jones
Brock Meyers
Levi Groot

Parker Tinch
Carter Coole

Honorable Mention

Josh Heilman
Landon Leis

Reid Claus
Michael Scruggs
Michael Shepherd
Mason Cooper

12
12
10
12
12
11
11

12
10
12
12
11
11

Perkins
Shelby

Port Clinton
Vermilion
Perkins
Galion
Clear Fork

Upper Sandusky
Port Clinton
Bellevue

Clyde

Shelby
Vermilion

North South State D1-4 All-Star:

Paxon Ediger

Alternate: Kellen Glass

Ashland 12
Perkins 12

BOYS D5 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

COY Steve Keller Margaretta

POY Julian Washington Margaretta

FIRST TEAM
Julian Washington
Jaxson Hall
Judah Keller

Cole Leimiester
Quentin Conway

SECOND TEAM
Mason Dawson
Coltyn Meagrow
Parker Schafer
Kale Bailey
Chase Hipp

12
10
12
12
12

12
12
12
11
12

Margaretta
Willard
Margaretta
Edison
Huron

Willard

Edison

Huron

Margaretta
Western Reserve

North South State 5-7 All-Star:

Julian Washington Margaretta 12
Alternate: Brayden Holt Colonel Crawford 12

11

12.3
11.3
14.7
11

12.4
111

13.1
10.3
8.9
9.8
8.3
9.4

253
21.5
13.1
21.2
15.6

12.7
18.6
12.3
9.7

13.3



BOYS D6 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

COY Co-Coach of the Year: Tony Egbert/David Sheldon
POY Brayden Holt Colonel Crawford

PPG
FIRST TEAM
Brayden Holt 12 Colonel Crawford 20
Payne DeGray 12 Colonel Crawford 16
Luke Mason 12 Seneca East 17
Reece Walby 11 Gibsonburg 18
Karter Goon 12 Crestview 17
Ashton Miller 11 Hopewell-Loudon 16
King Beard 12 Lakota 12
Carson Slates 12 Woodmore 17
Aiden Morant 12 Gibsonburg 14
Drew Stanek 10 Wynford 18
SECOND TEAM
Chase Stone 12 Carey 11
John DeGray 11 Colonel Crawford 7
Henry Thomas 9 New London 15
Levi Tiell 10 Mohawk 11
Josiah Schleusener 12 Mansfield Christian 11
Jaron Depinet 9 Seneca East 12
Parker Weithman 11 Colonel Crawford 7
Nick Elchert 11 Lakota 15
Collin Smith 11 Hopewell-Loudon 12
Hunter Wasserman 11 Gibsonburg 11
Honorable Mention
Daniel Wells 12 Crestview 13
Grant Inbody 12 Riverdale 7
Jaxson Schaffer 12 New London 12
Peyton Baker 12 Colonel Crawford 7
Kyler Boes 12 Carey 8
Avery Shilling 11 Lakota 10
Kellen Frankart 11 Hopewell-Louden 9

Drew Spoerr 12 Crestview 11



BOYS D7 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

COY Kyle Hammond SMCC
POY Jarrett Burrer Plymouth

FIRST TEAM

Jarrett Burrer 12 Plymouth

Logan Ritzler 12 Calvert

Isaac Gallagher 12 Old Fort

Cayden Wikel 11 Sandusky St. Mary’s
Cole Perry 12 Monroeville

Landon Fries 12 St. Paul

Bryan Chaffee 12 South Central

Kody Lawhorn 11 Crestline

Frankie Kovach 11 Danbury

Maverick Myers 12 Monroeville
SECOND TEAM

Izaya Reynolds 10 Plymouth

Weston June 12 South Central
Grady Otterbacher 11 Calvert

Wesley Roberts 12 Mansfield St. Peter’s
Hunter Caudill 12 Buckeye Central
Nate Griffin 11 Norwalk St. Paul
Kieran Barnett 12 Crestline

Henry Beisner 12 Old Fort

Markeis Johnson 12 Mansfield St. Peter’s
Aiden Faeth 12 New Riegel
Honorable Mention

Leo Will 11 Sandusky St. Mary’s
Vincenzo Lyons 11 Calvert

Cooper Day 11 Lucas

Alec Hohman 12 New Riegel

Derek Ackerman 12 Monroeville

Grant Havens 12 Old Fort
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GIRLS DIVISION 2/3 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

COY Renee Holt - Ashland

POY Kennedy Lacey - Ashland

EIRST TEAM
Kennedy Lacey
Trinnity Lazzarra
Brynn Ward
Camryn Cox
Rylee Milner
Emmie Leber
Maekhiya Rameau
Mia Zeis

SECOND TEAM
Madison Hoffman
Maddy Berrie
Lexi Beaston
Morgan Cook
Sarai Oman

CC Stuery

Honorable Mention

Jo Jackson
Shauntha Wilson

Gr
11
12
9
12
12
11
12
12

12

11
12

11

School
Ashland
Norwalk
Fremont
Ashland
Ontario
Norwalk
Sandusky
Tiffin

Ashland
Madison
Tiffin

Madison
Fremont
Ashland

Fremont
Sandusky

GIRLS DIVISION 4 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

COY Kory Santoro - Bellevue
POY Kaitlyn Turinsky - Bellevue

FIRST TEAM
Kaitlyn Turinsky
Ava Jakubcin Theis
Taitum Jeffrey

Ellie Freitag

Chloe Mahek
Carrington Savage
Morgan Frenk
Mazie Gracemyer

Gr
12
9
11
11
11
11
10
10

School
Bellevue
Bellevue
Clyde
Bellevue
Shelby
Bellevue
Vermilion
Bellevue

PPG
22.7
12.5
15.2
8.5
14
12
14.7
11

141
12
10.6
12.3
11
7.6

9.2
12.9

PPG
13.2
13.4
17.1
7.8
16.5
9.9
11.7
10.1



SECOND TEAM
Kelsey Ray
Braylee Sturts
Tatum Stover
Mallorie Jones
Joscelyn Alvarado
Lily Walton

Honorable Mention

Allie Brunner
Ember Andres

North South State Divisions 1-4 All-Star Selection:

11
11
12
11
12

10
10

Kaitlyn Turinsky - Bellevue
(Alternate: Trinity Lazzarra - Norwalk)

GIRLS DIVISION 5 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

Clyde
Shelby
Lexington
Perkins
Vermilion

Upper Sandusky

Perkins
Clyde

COY Kevin Belden - Port Clinton

POY Ava Boccio - Clear Fork

FIRST TEAM
Ava Boccio
Camryn Wiers
Brinley Barnett
Ella Booth
Alana Zibert
Corrin Gettys

SECOND TEAM
Addie LaCivita
Eliana Pelkey
Stella Brown
Reese Bedindfield
Jenna Cox
Elizabeth Bubb

Gr
11

12
12
12
11

12

12
12
12
12
11
11

School
Clear Fork
Willard
Clear Fork
Edison

Port Clinton
Willard

Huron

Clear Fork
Edison
Willard
Huron

Port Clinton/

9.7
9.6
10.2
8.1
8.2
8.3

8.1
6.8

PPG

17.1
8.8
9.7
111
14.7
11.9

10.8

7.1

8.3
8.2



GIRLS DIVISION 6 DISTRICT 6 HONORS
COY Ray Neill - Margaretta

POY Elly Evarts - Gibsonburg

FIRST TEAM

Elly Evarts
Cassidy Lane
Caroline Sheldon
Valery Henry
Marissa Bonham
Emmi Powers
Robin Ehmann
Ellyse Schaefer
Kelsey Kaylor
Rylee Markel
Tori Kidney
Emily Brodman

SECOND TEAM
Zy'Eir Davis
McKinney Kessler
Sophia Stieber
Leah Hall
Raeann Mitchell
Gracie Thomas
Layken Barnhart
Aleyse Siefert
Emily Lamoreaux
Kenadie Saylor
Brooklyn Rider
Maradath Engler

Honorable Mention

Bayah Harsanje
Camille Strong
Lexi Duré
Jenna Cianflone
Jenna Filliater
Shelby Bays
Bella Phoenix
Keira Travis

Gr

11
12
11
12
11
10
11
12
12
12
12
12

12
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
12

11
12
12
10
10
10
10
12

School

Gibsonburg
Margaretta
Wynford

New London
Riverdale
Colonel Crawford
Colonel Crawford
Margaretta
Woodmore
Lakota
Crestview

Carey

Mansfield Christian
Carey

Monroeville
Gibsonburg

New London

New London
Western Reserve
Buckeye Central
South Central
Margaretta
Mansfield Christian
Wynford

Carey
Woodmore
Colonel Crawford
Buckeye Central
Wynford
Crestview

Carey
Woodmore
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14.5
14.3
11.9
16.5
13.4
12.8
10.6
12.3
16.7
12.7

12.6
9.2

13.3
10.5

9.7
10.5
111
9.5
7.9
13.2
8.1

9.7
8.7
6.5
8.8
8.5
7.5
8.8
8.1



GIRLS DIVISION 7 DISTRICT 6 HONORS

COY George Parks - Seneca East
POY Izzy Stockmaster - Seneca East

FIRST TEAM
Izzy Stockmaster
Alexa Snay
Lauren Bergman
Riley Trumpower
Megan Rombach
Katie Woodland
Joclynn Noblit
Reid Didion
Karsyn Snyder
Kate Coleman

SECOND TEAM
Adelyn Dick
Mara Haynes
Kendyll Tolbert
Grace McDonald
Kayla Hessick
Katie Griffey
Peyton Wildhart
Ella Kalizewski
Lucy King
Evelyn Shafrath

Honorable Mention

Lexi Lafontaine
Zoe Uhinck

Kaleigh Concepcion
Carleigh Meier
Madi Smith
Madison Holcomb
Sarah Holman
Charley Lenthe

North South State DIVISIONS 5-7 All-Star Selection:

Gr
12
12
11
10
11
11
11
9
11
11

10

11
11
12
12
10
11
11

10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

School
Seneca East
Seneca East
Danbury
Lucas
Calvert
Mohawk
Crestline
SMCC
Hopewell Loudon
Calvert

Old Fort/
Mohawk
Plymouth
Danbury

SJCC

Lucas

Hopewell Loudon
St. Paul

Old Fort

SMCC

New Riegel
Danbury

Calvert

Calvert

Seneca East
Hopewell Loudon
SJCC

Danbury

Player - Cassidy Lane Margaretta 12
Alternate - Izzy Stockmaster Seneca East 12

PPG

14.3
12.9
13.8
12.3
9.5
11
14.4
13.1
9.8
7.8

12
9.2
10
7.5
11.6
9.6
7.4
5.3

6.8

7.7

5.1

7.6

4.5
5.4

6.1



